TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
MonoSol, LLC		110/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monosol RX, LLC	
Street Address:	6560 Melton Road	
City:	Portage	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46368	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78618508	RX
Serial Number:	78618505	
Serial Number:	78618510	MONOSOL RX
Serial Number:	78618509	MONOSOL RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: aschiavelli@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Alan E. Schiavelli

1300 North Seventeenth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1311.2795T00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0802

900076189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli		
Signature:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/		
Date:	05/07/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=0818_001#page1.tif source=0818_001#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is entered into this \$\frac{9}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{2\chi_0\chi_0}{\chi_0\chi_0}\$, 2006 ("Effective Date"), by and between MonoSol, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1701 County Line Road, Portage, Indiana 46368 ("Assignor") and Monosol RX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 6560 Melton Road, Portage, Indiana 46368 ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- "Trademarks" mean the marks attached hereto as Exhibit A, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all applications and registrations in the United States and foreign trademark offices.
- 2. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to the trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it uses or has a bona fide intent to use any trademarks presently not used, and for which intent-to-use applications have been filed. This Assignment includes the right to prosecute applications and maintain registrations for the trademarks and any rights of Assignor to sue for and retain past, present, and future damages and seek other remedies for past or future infringement of the trademarks, or any other rights that Assignor may have been able to assert against other parties regarding the trademarks before or after the Effective Date of this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A party's signature may be transmitted by facsimile, thereby constituting a signed and delivered document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Monosol, LLC

Name: Robbet A. Mederal St. Title: U.P. H.R. + Rose Mannymen

Date: 10/9/06

ASSIGNEE

Monoso RX, LLC

like

Name: KeiR Title: CFO

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0804

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.		GOODS
Australia	\bigcirc_{R_X}	1082829	3/13/06 Reg. Date	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Canada	$\bigcirc_{R_{\mathcal{X}}}$	1278011	10/26/05	Polymer compositions in sheet form used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaccutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
CTM	\bigcirc_{R_x}	4720637	10/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Japan	\triangleright_{R_X}	4945791	4/14/06 Reg. Date.	Unprocessed plastic [plastic in primary form]; chemicals; adhesives [not for stationary or household purposes]
Mexico	\Diamond_{R_X}	916675	1/25/06	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
United States	R_{x}	78/618,508	4/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
United States	•	78/618,505	4/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
CTM	(4042834	11/10/05 Reg. Date	Soluble films.
United States	MONOSOL RX	78/618,510	4/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Australia	MONOSOL RX	1082831	2/27/06 Reg. Date	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Canada	MONOSOL RX	1278012	10/26/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
CTM	MONOSOL RX	4720694	10/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Japan	MONOSOL RX	2005100981	10/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
Mexico	MONOSOL RX	916674	01/25/06 Reg. Date	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial, industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.
United States	MonoSol Rx 🔷	78/618,509	04/27/05	Polymer compositions used in the manufacture of commercial industrial, medical, pharmaceutical, personal hygiene, and domestic and household goods.

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0805